Massachusetts Financial Services Company has provided to Nasdaq, Inc. the following excerpted notification under the Markets Rules of the Dubai Financial Services Authority.

Notification by a Connected Person of a Transaction to a Reporting Entity

24 April 2019

To: NASDAQ, Inc.

From: Massachusetts Financial Services Company ("MFS"), on behalf of NASDAQ, Inc.

Address (MFS): 111 Huntington Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts, 02199, USA

We hereby notify you, in accordance with DFSA Markets Rule 4.3.3 that on 17 April 2019, MFS of the above address sold 23,106 ordinary shares in NASDAQ, Inc. at an average price of all its transactions \$88.30 per share. Prior to the above transaction, MFS held 12,747,225 ordinary shares of which MFS held voting rights or 7.71% of the issued share capital of NASDAQ, Inc. Following the above transaction, MFS holds 12,724,119 ordinary shares of which MFS holds voting rights representing 7.69% of the issued share capital.